



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Company name: MARUKA FURUSATO Corporation

Representative: Ryohei Furusato

(Securities Code: 7128 Tokyo Stock

Exchange Prime Market)

Contact: Taketsugu Fujii

Executive Officer, Head of Corporate

Administration Unit (TEL. 06-6946-1600)

Notice regarding the changes of Executive Officers

MARUKA FURUSATO Corporation decided the appointments and the change of covering area of Executive Officers effective January 1, 2023, at the meeting of Board of Directors held today, as follows.

1. Appointments of new Executive Officers (effective January 1, 2023)

Name	Covering Area		
Takahisa Watanabe	Deputy Head of Machinery & Tools Business Unit		
Koichiro Ikari	General Manager, Global Sales Div., Machinery & Tools		
	Business Unit		
Keita Okamura	Head of Construction Machinery Business Unit		

2. Change of covering area of Executive Officer (effective January 1, 2023)

Name	New Covering Area	Current Covering Area
Tsunehisa Namba	In charge of Machinery &	Deputy Head of Machinery &
	Tools Business Unit	Tools Business Unit
Naoto Shimabayashi	Deputy Head of Corporate	Deputy Head of Corporate
	Administration Unit	Administration Unit and
		General Manager in charge of
		Americas, Global Sales Div.,
		Machinery & Tools Business
		Unit



Kenji Fukuya	In charge of Construction	Head of Construction
	Machinery Business Unit	Machinery Business Unit
Seiichi Masui	General Manager, Business	General Manager in charge of
	Development Div., Corporate	China and Asia, Global Sales
	Strategy Unit	Div., Machinery & Tools
		Business Unit